Adam Technologies, Inc.
909 Rahway Avenue • Union, New Jersey 07083 • T: 908-687-5000 • F: 908-687-5710 • WWW.ADAm-TECh.COm338
INTRODUCTION:
Adam Tech DMH & DMF Series Power Connectors consist of a
receptacle and plug set in a variety of single and multiple row
configurations with 165" centerlines. They are manufactured of Nylon
6/6 with a flammability rating of UL94V-2 or UL94V-0. This series is
designed as a mated set with a PCB mounted header and a  wire

SAFETY AGENCY APPROVALS:
UL Recognized & CSA Certified, File no. E224053
ORDERING INFORMATION
DDH 04
SERIES INDICATOR
DDH = Male, wire
mount housing
DDF = Female, wire
mount housing
DDS = Male, straight
PC Board Mount
DDR = Male, right angle
PC Board Mount
DFW = Female with Discrete
IDC contacts
DFW-B= Cover, end mount
DFW-C= Cover, feed-thru
POSITIONS
02 = 2 Positions
03 = 3 Positions
04 = 4 Positions
2002 / 95 / EC2002 / 95 / EC
Pb
RoHS
COMPLIANT
®
®
C US
E
KTTIC   http://www.kttic.com
KTTIC
Adam Technologies, Inc.
909 Rahway Avenue • Union, New Jersey 07083 • T: 908-687-5000 • F: 908-687-5710 • WWW.ADAm-TECh.COm342 909 Rahway Avenue • Union, New Jersey 07083 • T: 908-687-5000 • F: 908-687-5710 • WWW.ADAm-TECh.COm
.252 [6.40]
.819
[20.80]
1.00 [25.40]
.200 [5.08]
.600
[15.24]
.035
[7.75]
.689
[17.50]
.764
[19.40]
.760
[19.30]
.130 [3.30]
.386 [9.80]
.232 [5.90]
.386 [9.80]
.130 [3.30]
DFW - C (Thru Mount)
DFW - B (End Mount)
.200 [5.08]
.917 [23.30]
.327
[8.30]
.472 [12.00]
.055 x .022
[1.40 x 0.55]
.501 [12.72]
.150 [3.80]
.200 [5.08]
.933 [23.70]
.342 [8.70]
ø.062 [1.60]
1.00 [25.40]
.398
[10.10]

TS = Straight PCB
TR = Right Angle PCB
ORDERING INFORMATION
SERIES INDICATOR
08CH = 0.80mm Single Row
1CH = 1.00mm Single Row
125CH = 1.25mm Single Row
15CH = 1.50mm Single Row
2CH = 2.00mm Single Row
2CH2 = 2.0mm Dual Row
25CH = 2.50mm Single Row
BODY STYLE
A = Body Style "A"
B = Body Style "B"
C = Body Style "C"
POSITIONS
02 Thru 15
SHROUDED HEADER
CRIMP HOUSING
ORDERING INFORMATION
OPTIONS:
Add designator(s) to end of part number
SMT = Surface mount leads with Hi-Temp insolator
2CH B 04
2CTA R
SERIES INDICATOR
1CTA = 1.00mm Body Style "A" Contact
125CTA = 1.25mm Body Style "A" Contact
125CTB = 1.25mm Body Style "B" Contact
125CTC = 1.25mm Body Style "C" Contact
15CTA = 1.50mm Body Style "A" Contact
15CTB = 1.50mm Body Style "B" Contact
2CTB = 2.00mm Body Style "B" Contact
2CTC = 2.00mm Body Style "C" Contact
25CTB = 2.50mm Body Style "B" Contact
25CTC = 2.50mm Body Style "C" Contact
PACKAGING
R = 10,000 Piece Reel
ORDERING INFORMATION
CRIMP CONTACT
2002 / 95 / EC2002 / 95 / EC
Pb
RoHS
COMPLIANT
HI-TEMP
INSULATOR
A V A I L A B L E
®
®
C US
E
KTTIC   http://www.kttic.com
KTTIC
Adam Technologies, Inc.
909 rahway avenue • union, new Jersey 07083 • t: 908-687-5000 • F: 908-687-5710 • www.adaM-teCh.CoM 235
A=.039 [1.00] X No. of Positions -1
B=.039 [1.00] X No. of Positions + .118 [3.00]
.039 [1.00]
.110
[2.80]
.082
[2.10]A
.004
[0.12]
.153 [3.90]
.019 [0.50]
.031 [0.80] .061
[1.55]
.052
[1.34]
.005 [0.15]
.001 [0.05]
.014
[0.38]
.009
[0.25]
.039 [1.00]
.114
[2.90]
A
.039
[1.00]
.047
[1.20]
.027 [0.70]
.167
[4.25] .023
[0.60]
.039 [1.00]

CONNeCtOR SYSteM
lha, lhS, Mta & MtS SerIeS
ORDERING INFORMATION
CRIMP CONTACT
LHA TS
SERIES INDICATOR
LHA = Locking Header
LHS = Short Back
Locking Header
POSITIONS
2 thru 20
PIN ANGLE
TS = Straight
TRA = Right Angle
TRB = Reverse
Right Angle
HOUSING
MTA 10
SERIES INDICATOR
MTA = Wire housing
MTS = Short back
wire housing
POSITIONS
2 thru 20
MTA-C R
SERIES INDICATOR
MTA-C = Crimp contact
MTS-C = Crimp contact
PACKAGING
B = 1,000 piece loose cut
R = 6,000 pieces on reel
10
FRICTION LOCK HEADER
2002 / 95 / EC2002 / 95 / EC
Pb
RoHS
COMPLIANT
®
®
C US
E
KTTIC   http://www.kttic.com
KTTIC
.453
[11.50]
.453
[11.50]
A = .100 [2.54] x No. of Spaces
B = .100 [2.54] X No. of Spaces + .100 [2.54]
C = .100 [2.54] X No. of Spaces + .122 [3.11]
SECTION B-B
SECTION A-A
B
B
A
A
PCB LAYOUT
.453
[11.50]
A
B
.100
[2.54]
.134 [3.40]
.228
[5.80]
.100
[2.54]
.291
[7.40]
.134 [3.40]
.025